
Commits from 12/15/2023 to 12/20/2023

Southwest Virginia Regional Jail Authority

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Adams, Justin EdwardName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Adkins, Grace SuzanneName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Aiken, MichelleName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)

12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Baker, Kelly LName:

Charges:

18.2-168 FRD2519F4 FRAUD Forgery, public record (Scott GDC)

18.2-168 FRD2519F4 FRAUD Forgery, public record (Scott GDC)

18.2-168 FRD2519F4 FRAUD Forgery, public record (Scott GDC)

18.2-168 FRD2519F4 FRAUD Forgery, public record (Scott GDC)

18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Scott GDC)

18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Scott GDC)

18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Scott GDC)

18.2-172 FRD2521F5 FRAUD Uttering (Scott GDC)

18.2-186.3(D) FRD2510F6 FRAUD Defraud, etc., obtain identifying info. with intent to, 2nd/subsequent (Scott GDC)

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Scott GDC)

19.2-82.1 JUS4810M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE False name or falsely identify self to law-enforcement (Scott GDC)
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12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Bolling, Logan ElizabethName:

Charges:

18.2-103 LAR2354F9 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, = $1000 (Wise GDC)

46.2-852 REC6625M1 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Endanger life or limb (Wise GDC)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Brickey, Israel PattonName:

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

12/18/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Brooks, Victor LeeName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

12/18/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Brown, Joshua DName:

Charges:

18.2-248(C) NAR3043F9 NARCOTICS Possession w/intent to sell, distribute, etc., Schd. I/II (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.4(A) WPN5303F6 WEAPONS Possess Schedule I/II drug while possessing firearm(7/1/2003 & after) (Scott GDC)

19.2-152.4:1 PRE5030F6 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Bail/pretrial services violation - Felony fail to appear (Scott GDC)

12/17/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Clark, Austin RontaiName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise GDC)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Wise GDC)

18.2-250(A,b1) NAR3024M2 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule IV (Wise GDC)

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Clark, Theresa GailName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)
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12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Collins, Tyler KristianName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Davis, Melinda SueName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Lee Circuit)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Dockery, Doretta AnnName:

Charges:

18.2-91 BUR2213C9 CONSPIRACY - BURGLARY Dwelling house with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Russell Circuit)

18.2-91 BUR2213F9 BURGLARY Dwelling house with intent to commit larceny, A&B, etc. (Russell Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359C9 CONSPIRACY - LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Russell Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2359F9 LARCENY $1000 or more not from person (Russell Circuit)

12/17/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Evans, Cynthia LynnName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Glovier, Angela LeaName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-250(A,b) NAR3023M1 NARCOTICS Possess - Schedule III (Wise Circuit)

18.2-265.3(A) NAR3013M1 NARCOTICS Drug paraphernalia - sell, possess with intent to sell, etc. (Wise Circuit)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Wise Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise
Circuit)

54.1-3466 PHA3170M1 PARAPHERNALIA, CONTROLLED Possession of needles, capsules, pipe, etc. (Wise Circuit)
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12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Hagy, Robert AllenName:

Charges:

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Scott GDC)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Haynes, Jason LynnName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)

12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Hilton, Tiler JordanName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee GDC)

12/16/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Honeycutt, De WayneName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Wise GDC)

12/17/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Huff, David ShawnName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Jordan, Shaundai SkyeName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)
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12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Justice, James DonaldName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Keith, Joshua BrandonName:

Charges:

18.2-479(B) ESC4924F6 ESCAPES Convicted or not - felony, escape w/o force, violence, fire (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

12/17/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Koontz, Thomas MichaelName:

Charges:

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5298F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon possess taser, explosives, ammunition, other weapon (Lee GDC)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2404F9 LARCENY Auto theft - grand larceny (Lee GDC)

46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Lee GDC)
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12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Miles, Leslie DeannaName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Miller, Nathaniel AllenName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

18.2-251 NAR3073F9 NARCOTICS Violation of §18.2-251; original offense - felony (Scott Circuit)

18.2-282(A) WPN5251M1 WEAPONS Brandish or point firearm (Scott GDC)

18.2-308.2(A) WPN5297F6 WEAPONS Convicted felon (non-violent w/in 10 yr.) possess firearm, etc. (Scott GDC)

18.2-56.1(A) WPN5232M1 WEAPONS Reckless handling of firearm (Scott GDC)

18.2-57(A) ASL1313M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, assault and battery (Scott GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Scott Circuit)

12/18/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Parmer, Jamie CarlosName:

Charges:

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Scott Circuit)

12/18/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Peck, Stacey AnnName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Botetourt Circuit)

12/18/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Powers, Naidell CrabtreeName:

Charges:

18.2-57.2(A) ASL1315M1 ASSAULT Simple assault, against family member (Wise JDR)

18.2-96(2) LAR2366M1 LARCENY Less than $1000 not from person (Wise JDR)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Raby, Dewayne KevinName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022C5 CONSPIRACY - NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)
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18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Scott Circuit)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Renfro, Corey BlakeName:

Charges:

18.2-250(A,a) NAR3022F5 NARCOTICS Possession Schedule I or II drug (Wise Circuit)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise
Circuit)

12/18/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Roberts, Donna JuneName:

Charges:

18.2-248(E1) NAR3135F5 NARCOTICS Sell, distribute, etc., Schedule III drug (Not anabolic steroid) (Lee Circuit)

18.2-248(E1) NAR3135F5 NARCOTICS Sell, distribute, etc., Schedule III drug (Not anabolic steroid) (Lee Circuit)

18.2-248(E1) NAR3135F5 NARCOTICS Sell, distribute, etc., Schedule III drug (Not anabolic steroid) (Lee Circuit)

12/17/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Rose, Christopher LeeName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5462M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction, influence of drugs (Wise GDC)

12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Seals, Misty DawnName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Sexton, Ashley BrookeName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4851M9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Misdemeanor (Scott Circuit)

Southwest Busted Report

Page 7 of 9

SWVRJA Duffield

JailTracker ® Report Printed On 12/22/2023 11:33 by UserID 271



12/16/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Simpson, MarkName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Lee GDC)

12/17/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Stanley, Timothy GuyName:

Charges:

46.2-301 LIC6809M1 TRAFFIC - OPERATOR'S LICENSE License revoked - drive while (Wise GDC)

46.2-817(B) REC6624F6 TRAFFIC - RECKLESS DRIVING Disregard police command to stop, endangerment (Wise GDC)

12/17/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Taylor, Megan BrookeName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Wise Circuit)

19.2-82.1 JUS4810M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE False name or falsely identify self to law-enforcement (Wise GDC)

12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Van Natta, Asyia RayneName:

Charges:

18.2-388 OBS3712M4 OBSCENITY Drunk in public, intoxicated from any drug (Wise GDC)

12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Vanover, Dawson Landon BlakeName:

Charges:

18.2-370(A) SEX3643F5 SEX OFFENSES Child under age 15 (Wise Circuit)

18.2-67.1 RAP1165F9 SEXUAL ASSAULT Sodomy, Forcible - Type not clear from record (Wise Circuit)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Warner, Crystal DawnName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Lee Circuit)
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19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

12/16/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Wells, Christopher BrandonName:

Charges:

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise
Circuit)

18.2-95(ii) LAR2404F9 LARCENY Auto theft - grand larceny (Wise Circuit)

12/16/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Welsh, Jessica AnnName:

Charges:

18.2-266 DWI5413M1 TRAFFIC - DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED First conviction (Wise GDC)

12/15/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

White, JacobName:

Charges:

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Wise GDC)

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Wise GDC)

18.2-456(5) CON3283S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Disobedience/resistance of an officer of the court, etc. (Wise GDC)

18.2-456(6) CON5035S9 CONTEMPT OF COURT Fail to appear after charged w/ felony/misd., or released on summons (Wise GDC)

18.2-460(A) JUS4829M1 OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE Resisting arrest, obstructing justice without threats or force (Wise GDC)

12/20/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Yates, Nicholas VirgilName:

Charges:

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Wise GDC)

18.2-103 LAR2337M1 LARCENY Shoplift, alter price tags, < $1000 (Wise GDC)

18.2-119 TRS5709M1 TRESPASS After being forbidden to do so (Wise GDC)

12/19/2023

SWVRJA Duffield

Booking Date:

Location:

Yazel, Joseph GlenName:

Charges:

19.2-306 PRB4850F9 SUPERVISION VIOLATION Probation violation - Felony (Lee Circuit)

Total Bookings: 46
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